



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRCA No. 540 of 2026

NIKHIL PRATAP SINGH @ DHRUW **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Heard Mr. Dharendra Prasad Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ritika Verma, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the respondent/State. Learned State counsel submits that in the present case, she is not having the case diary and as such, he had no knowledge about the criminal antecedents of the applicant. Learned State counsel is directed to inform this Court about the criminal antecedents of the applicant, if any, on the next date of hearing. Let the matter be listed again in the next week. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Vaishali	